

Paris, 5th April 2006

PRESS RELEASE

BNP Paribas holds 50.4 % of BNL's capital

BNP Paribas today acquired 4.93% of BNL's share capital, which takes its stake in BNL to 50.4%. This acquisition completes the transaction entered into on 2nd February 2006 with a group of BNL's shareholders.

About BNP Paribas

BNP Paribas (www.bnpparibas.com) is a European leader in banking and financial services, with a significant and growing presence in the United States and leading positions in Asia. The group has one of the largest international banking networks, a presence in over 85 countries and employs more than 110 000 employees, including approximately 80,000 in Europe. BNP Paribas enjoys key positions in its three core businesses: Corporate and Investment Banking, Asset Management & Services and Retail Banking.

Press contacts:

Antoine Sire	(+33) 1 40 14 21 06	antoine.sire@bnpparibas.com
Michèle Sicard	(+33) 1 40 14 70 61	michele.sicard@bnpparibas.com
Carine Lauru	(+33) 1 42 98 15 91	carine.lauru@bnpparibas.com
Hélène Regnard	(+33) 1 40 14 65 14	helene.regnard@bnpparibas.com
Christelle Maldague	(+33) 1 42 98 56 48	christelle.maldague@bnpparibas.com
~		•